UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 5, 2021

AiAdvertising, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

<u>Nevada</u> (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

<u>000-13215</u> (Commission File Number)

30-0050402 IRS Employer Identification No.)

78215

(Zip Code)

321 Sixth Street

San Antonio, TX (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

(805) 964-3313

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

CLOUDCOMMERCE, INC.

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Tile of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
N/A	N/A	N/A

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter)

Emerging Growth Company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 5.03 Amendments to Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws; Change in Fiscal Year

Effective August 5, 2021, AiAdvertising, Inc. (f/k/a CloudCommerce, Inc.) (the "Company") entered into an agreement and plan of merger, whereby a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (the "Merger Sub") was merged into the Company (the "Merger"). Upon consummation of the Merger, the separate existence of Merger Sub ceased.

As permitted by Chapter 92A.180 of Nevada Revised Statutes, the purpose of the Merger was to effect a change of the Company's name from "CloudCommerce, Inc." to "AiAdvertising, Inc." On August 3, 2021, the Company filed articles of merger (the "Articles of Merger") with the Secretary of State of Nevada, which were effective August 5, 2021, to effect the Merger, and the Company's Articles of Incorporation were deemed amended to reflect the change in the Company's corporate name (the "Name Change").

In connection with the foregoing, the Company filed an Issuer Company-Related Action Notification Form with the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, requesting confirmation of the Name Change and also to request the change of the Company's ticker symbol from "CLWD" to "AIAD" (the "Symbol Change").

The Name Change and Symbol Change do not affect the rights of the Company's security holders. The Company's securities will continue to be quoted on the OTC Markets.

The foregoing information is a summary of each of the matters described above, is not complete, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of the Articles of Merger attached as Exhibit 3.01.

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On August 6, 2021, the Company issued a press release announcing the Name Change and Symbol Change. The press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit	
Number	Description
<u>3.1</u>	Articles of Merger
<u>99.1</u>	Press Release dated August 6, 2021

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

AiAdvertising, Inc.

Date: August 6, 2021

By: /s/ Andrew Van Noy Name: Andrew Van Noy Title: Chief Executive Officer BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138 Pas. (173) 0004-138 North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NY 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2888 Fax (702) 486-2888

Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement

08/04/2021

Work Order Item Number: Filing Number: Filing Type: Filing Date/Time: Filing Page(s):

W2021080400393-1500673 20211659228 Articles of Merger 8/3/2021 4:15:00 PM 4

Indexed Entity Information:

Entity ID: C1556-2002 Entity Status: Active

Entity Name: AiAdvertising, Inc. **Expiration Date: None**

Commercial Registered Agent PARACORP INCORPORATED 318 N CARSON ST #208, Carson City, NV 89701, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully, Barbara K. Cegarste Barbara K. Cegarske

Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

Sec. 202 Can (77	RBARA K. CEGA cretary of State 2 North Carson S rson City, Nevadi 5) 684-5708 bsite: www.nvso www.nvsil	treet a 89701-4201		Soulhons K. (uggesske ceretary of State ane Of Nevada ABOVE SPAC	C1556-2002 Filing Number 20211659228 Filed On 8/3/2021 4/215:00 PM Number of Pages 4
This	s filing completes	NRS 92A.200 a s the following: Cor	nd 92A.205		
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK I	NK ONLY - DO NOT H	IGHLIGHT			
1. Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired	Entity Name:				
or Merging)	AiAdvertisin	ig, Inc.			
	Jurisdiction: N	levada	Entity	ype": Corporation	on
	1	f more than one entity being			
2. Entity Information: (Resulting, Acquiring	Entity Name:				
or Surviving)	CloudComn	nerce, Inc.			
	Jurisdiction: N	evada	Entity 1	ype*: Corporatio	on
3. Plan of Conversion.	The entire	plan of conversion, exch	anne or mercer in	attached to these	adialas
4. Approval: (If more than one entity	The compl	ete executed plan of con	version for the res	ulting domestic lin	al aldesetses balle
(If more than one entity	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro	e records office required rger: val (NRS 92A.200) (opti	by NRS 88.330.	Conversion only)	
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro	e records office required rger: wal (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not requ	by NRS 88.330.	Conversion only)	
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro	e records office required rger: val (NRS 92A.200) (opti	by NRS 88.330.	Conversion only)	
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A. Owner A A B. The pla	e records office required rger: val (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not required/merging	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must ired from the:	(Conversion only) be used for each	
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A A A B. The pla A A A A A A A A A A A A A	e records office required rger: vval (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not required/merging ucquired/merging an was approved by the ucquired/merging ucquiring/surviving	l by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must lired from the: required consent ((Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of:	entity)
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at thi Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A B. The pl: A A C. Approv	e records office required rger: vval (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not required/merging ucquired/merging an was approved by the ucquired/merging ucquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must lired from the: required consent of nerger for Nevada	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160):
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A. B. The pil A. C. Appron Non-profi directors	e records office required rger: vval (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not requicquired/merging ucquiring/surviving an was approved by the ucquired/merging ucquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r t Corporations only: The of the corporation and by	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must ired from the: required consent merger for Nevada plan of exchange, each public offici	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora imerger has been er or other person	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160): approved by the whose approval of
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A. Owner A. A. B. The pil A. C. Appro Non-profi directors the plan co	e records office required rger: val (NRS 92A,200) (opti 's approval was not required/merging ucquired/merging ucquiring/surviving cquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r t Corporations only: The	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must ired from the: required consent merger for Nevada plan of exchange, each public offici	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora imerger has been er or other person	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160): approved by the whose approval of
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A B. The pi A B. The pi A C. Approv Non-profi directors the plan c A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	e records office required rger: vval (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not required/merging ucquiring/surviving an was approved by the ucquired/merging ucquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r t Corporations only: The of the corporation and by of merger is required by f	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must ired from the: required consent merger for Nevada plan of exchange, each public offici	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora imerger has been er or other person	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160): approved by the whose approval of
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A A A B. The pi A C. Appro Non-profi directors the plan c A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	e records office required rger: vval (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not required/merging ucquiring/surviving an was approved by the ucquiring/surviving ucquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r t Corporations only: The of the corporation and by f merger is required by t cquired/merging	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must ired from the: required consent merger for Nevada plan of exchange, each public offici	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora imerger has been er or other person	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160): approved by the whose approval of
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A A A B. The pi A C. Appro Non-profi directors the plan c A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	e records office required rger: val (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not requicquired/merging an was approved by the cquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r t Corporations only: The of the corporation and by of merger is required by it cquired/merging cquiring/surviving ed/merging entity	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must ired from the: required consent merger for Nevada plan of exchange, each public offici	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora imerger has been er or other person	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160): approved by the whose approval of
(If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A B. The pil A C. Approv Non-profi directors. the plan c A Name of acquir CloudComm	e records office required rger: val (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not requicquired/merging an was approved by the cquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r t Corporations only: The of the corporation and by of merger is required by it cquired/merging cquiring/surviving ed/merging entity	I by NRS 88.330. (ons a, b or c must ired from the: required consent merger for Nevada plan of exchange, each public offici	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora imerger has been er or other person	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160): approved by the whose approval of
	on file at th Exchange/Me Owner's appro A. Owner A B. The pil A C. Approv Non-profi directors. the plan c A Name of acquir CloudComm	e records office required rger: vval (NRS 92A.200) (opti 's approval was not required/merging icquiring/surviving an was approved by the icquired/merging icquiring/surviving val of plan of exchange/r t Corporations only: The of the corporation and by of merger is required by the cquired/merging cquiring/surviving ed/merging entity terce, Inc. ing/surviving entity 08/05/2021	I by NRS 88.330. ons a, b or c must ired from the: required consent of nerger for Nevada plan of exchange, each public offici he articles of inco	(Conversion only) be used for each of the owners of: non-profit corpora imerger has been er or other person rporation of the do	entity) ation (NRS 92A.160): approved by the whose approval of omestic corporation.

Car (77)	North Carson Street son City, Nevada 89701-4201 5) 684-5708 bsite: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Artic	les of Conversion/Exchange/Merger		
	NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205		
This	filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange K Merger		
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK IN	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT		
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging		
additional approval			
page.)	B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging		
	Acquiring/surviving		
	C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):		
	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.		
	Acquired/merging		
	Acquiring/surviving		
	AiAdvertising, Inc.		
	Name of acquired/merging entity		
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity		
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging		
merging please attach additional approval	Acquiring/surviving		
page.)	B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging		
	Acquiring/surviving		
	C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):		
	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.		
	Acquired/merging		
	Acquiring/surviving		
	Name of acquired/merging entity		
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity ership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust. Page 2 of 4		

We	son City, Nevada 89701-4201 5) 684-5708 bsite: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov		
Artic	Ies of Conversion/Exc NRS 92A.200 and 91A		rger
6.Forwarding Address for Service of Process: (Conversion and Mergers only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)	Name Care of: Address Cti	Country	State Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 32A.200): (Merger only) **	Article 1. Name of Corporation. The name Inc.	of the Corporation is	AiAdvertising,
	** Amended and restated articles may be attached as ar Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restat articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accom Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into par subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amen surviving entity except that the name of the surviving	ted,* accordingly. The form to pany the amended and/or re rent - Nevada parent owning idments to the constituent do	o accompany restated istated articles. 90% or more of
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exchange: The undersigned declares that a plan of exchar (NRS 92A.200). Merger: (Select one box) The undersigned declares that a plan of merger		
	 (NRS 92A.200). The undersigned declares that a plan of merger entity (NRS 92A.180). 	·····	
). Signature Statement: (Required)	Conversion: A plan of conversion has been adopted by the of the jurisdiction governing the constituent entity. Signatures - must be signed by: 1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an off partners of each Nevada limited partnership or each Nevada limited-liability company with man trustee of each Nevada business trust; a mang (a.k.a. general partnership governed by NRS cf	icer of each Nevada corpora limited-liability limited partne agers or one member if ther ging partner of a Nevada lim napter 87).	tion; all general rship; a manager of e are no managers; a ited-liability partnership
	 If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must be provided by the law governing it. 	19 - 29	

	Ies of Conversion/E NRS 92A.200 and 9		lerger		
9. Signature Statement Continued: (Required)	limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a				
	member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230) Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, an exchange must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the exchange.				
	The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.				
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada limited partnership; All ger limited partnership; A manager of each Ne one member if there are no managers; A tr 92A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by e provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A to this page or as an attachment, as needed	eral partners of each Nev vada limited-liability comp ustee of each Nevada bus ach foreign constituent en .230). Additional signature	ada limited-liability any with managers or iness trust (NRS tity in the manner		
10. Signature(s): (Required)	AiAdvertising, Inc.				
	Name of acquired/merging entity X Above the second	CEO Title	08/03/2021 Date		
	If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page of information and signatures. CloudCommerce, Inc.				
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity	No.			
	X CloudCommerce, Inc. Signature (Exchange/Merger)		08/03/2021 Date		
	x	Title	Date		
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion) Please include any required or optional infor	mation in space below			
	(attach additional page(s) if nec				



CloudCommerce Becomes AiAdvertising with New Stock Symbol AIAD

The Company's new corporate name better describes its focus on using artificial intelligence (AI) to eliminate waste in advertising

SAN ANTONIO - August 6, 2021 - AiAdvertising, Inc. (AIAD) (formerly

CloudCommerce, Inc. / CLWD), a technology driven provider of digital advertising solutions, today announced that the Company has changed its name to AiAdvertising, Inc. and will trade under the new stock symbol AIAD. The new corporate name better describes the Company's focus on using artificial intelligence (AI) to eliminate waste in advertising.

"With our increased focus on artificial intelligence, we believe that AiAdvertising is a more appropriate name for our public company," said Andrew Van Noy, CEO of CloudCommerce. "Also, we were fortunate to be granted the stock symbol AIAD. Combining AI with AD makes it clear to Wall Street that we are all about artificial intelligence and advertising."

Mr. Van Noy concluded, "Changing our corporate name also represents our continuing commitment to develop SWARM, our flagship solution, into a cloud hosted software platform that will harness the power of artificial intelligence, machine learning, and predictive algorithms to eliminate the inefficiencies, waste and guesswork that is inherent and accepted in today's data driven digital marketing campaigns."

About AiAdvertising

AiAdvertising (formerly CloudCommerce) a technology driven provider of digital advertising solutions. Our flagship solution, SWARM, analyzes a robust mix of audience data to help businesses find who to talk to, what to say to them, and how to market to them. We do this by applying advanced data science, behavioral science, artificial intelligence, and market research techniques to discover, develop and create custom audiences for highly targeted digital marketing campaigns. For more information about the Company, please visit www.AiAdvertising.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may contain "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements are neither historical facts nor assurances of future performance. Instead, they are based only on our current beliefs, expectations and assumptions regarding the future of our business, future plans and strategies,

projections, anticipated events and trends, the economy and other future conditions. Because forward-looking statements relate to the future, they are subject to inherent uncertainties, risks and changes in circumstances that are difficult to predict and many of which are outside of our control. Our actual results and financial condition may differ materially from those indicated in the forward-looking statements. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements. Important factors that could cause our actual results and financial condition to differ materially from those indicated in the forward-looking statements are included in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including the "Risk Factors" section of our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2020. Any forward-looking statement made by us in this release is based only on information currently available to us and speaks only as of the date on which it is made. We undertake no obligation to publicly update any forwardlooking statement, whether written or oral, that may be made from time to time, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise.

Press Contact:

AiAdvertising, Inc. Tel: (800) 673-0927 communications@AiAdverstising.com